

12-15-1998



Docket No: COS-97-100

	PATENIS UNL	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original or copy thereof.								
Name of conveying party(ies):     Carol Y. Devine     Gerald A. Shifrin     Richard W. Shoulberg	Name: <u>N</u>	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: MCI WorldCom, Inc.     Address: 515 East Amite Street						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)     Yes	Country:							
4. Application number(s) or registration numb If this document is being filed together with a re  Patent Application No. Filing Date 09/159,406 9/24/98		· ·						
Additional numbers □ yes ■ no								
5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning documents should be mailed:	spondence 6. Total nur	nber of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: Carl J. Evens Registration No.: 33,874 Address: MCI Communications Corp Law & Public Policy, Technology La 1133 19 <sup>th</sup> Street, NW City: Washington State: D.C.	□ E cred	(37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency lited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20036		account number: 13-2491						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	40E						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.  Carl J. Evens Name of person signing  Total number of pages		illistav						
	<b>3</b>							

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9632 FRAME: 0287** 

Patent Docket No.: COS-97-100

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: MCI WORLDCOM, Inc., a corporation of Georgia, having offices at 515 East Amite Street, Jackson, MS 39201, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patents,

$\square$ W	hich has	been ex	ecuted by	y the un	dersigned	concurr	ently	herewith,
$\overline{\boxtimes}$ W	hich was	s filed o	n 09/24/9	8 and as	ssigned So	erial No.	09/15	59,406

and is entitled:

## SECURE SERVER ARCHITECTURE FOR WEB BASED DATA MANAGEMENT

and in to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other application for Letters Patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries on said improvements, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Signature:

Carol V De

Signature:

Signature:

Richard W. Shoulberg

Date: 10/21/98

Date: 10/22/98

Date:

PATENT REEL: 9632 FRAME: 0288